Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/28/2004	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cajun Operating Company		12/28/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cajun Funding Corp.	
Street Address:	445 Broad Hollow Road, Suite 239	
Internal Address:	c/o Global Securitization Services, LLC	
City:	Melville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11747	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 57

900017671

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2824083	BARBECUE	
Registration Number:	2599311	BIG PIECES, LITTLE PRICES	
Registration Number:	2811744	FULL FLAVOR FULL POCKETS FULL LIFE	
Registration Number:	2811725	FULL POCKETS	
Registration Number:	2824085	SWEET & SOUR SUGAR	
Registration Number:	2824086	HONEY MUSTARD	
Registration Number:	2245601	CHURCHS	
Registration Number:	2252753	CHURCHS	
Registration Number:	0815076	CHURCH'S	
Registration Number:	0815614	CHURCH'S	
Registration Number:	1918270	CHURCHS CHICKEN	
Registration Number:	2257770	CHURCHS CHICKEN FOUR STAR TAKEOUT	
		TDADEMADK	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0270

Registration Number:	1915306	CHURCHS CHICKEN		
Registration Number:	1471070	CHURCH'S CHICKEN		
Registration Number:	2721849	CHURCH'S CHICKEN SINCE 1952		
Registration Number:	1052133	CHURCH'S FRIED CHICKEN C		
Registration Number:	1375297	CRISPY NUGGETS		
Registration Number:	2125486	DAY OF DREAMS		
Registration Number:	2257769	FOUR STAR TAKEOUT		
Registration Number:	2257768	FOUR STAR TAKEOUT		
Registration Number:	2125482	GOTTA LOVE IT		
Registration Number:	2054436	JALAPENO CHEESE BOMBERS		
Registration Number:	2824084	RANCH		
Registration Number:	2406959	SOUTHERN OVEN		
Registration Number:	2406958	SOUTHERN OVEN COMFORT FOODS FROM CHURCHS		
Registration Number:	2542246	TENDER STRIPS		
Registration Number:	2870449	PURPLE PEPPER SAUCE		
Registration Number:	2880250	CREAMY JALAPENO MAYO		
Serial Number:	78361541	CHICKEN WRAPIDITO		
Serial Number:	78063959	KRISPY TENDER STRIPS		
Serial Number:	78119295	FULL LIFE		
Serial Number:	78119304	FULL LIFE		
Serial Number:	78119311	FULL FLAVOR		
Serial Number:	78120248	LLENA LA VIDA		
Serial Number:	78120252	LLENA DE SABOR		
Serial Number:	78120254	LLENA LOS BOLSILLOS		
Serial Number:	78121423	LLENA DE SABOR		
Serial Number:	78121427	LLENA LA VIDA		
Serial Number:	78121429	LLENA LOS BOLSILLOS		
Serial Number:	78138136	CREAMY JALAPENO MAYO		
Serial Number:	78138146	NOT AS HOT SAUCE		
Serial Number:	78138158	PURPLE PEPPER SAUCE		
Serial Number:	78138162	SWEET & SOUR SUGAR		
Serial Number:	78138187	HOT HOT SAUCE		
Serial Number:	78138196	HONEY MUSTARD		
Serial Number:	78138200	HONEY BUTTER		
Serial Number:	78145322	ON THE FLY		

REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0271

Serial Number:	78145328	CHURCH'S ON THE FLY
Serial Number:	78155457	SWEET BISCUIT CRUNCHERS
Serial Number:	78299766	CHURCH'S CHICKEN SINCE 1952
Serial Number:	78361479	CHICKEN WRAPIDITO
Serial Number:	78442505	TENDER LOVER'S CHICKEN SANDWICH
Serial Number:	78442524	TENDER LOVIN' SAUCE
Serial Number:	78499914	GOTTA HAVE THAT CRUNCH
Serial Number:	78499904	WE'VE GOT THE CRUNCH
Serial Number:	78503623	WE'VE GOT THE CRUNCH
Serial Number:	78503598	GOTTA HAVE THAT CRUNCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-3593

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-383-0198
Email: eteas@sablaw.com

Correspondent Name: Elisabeth A. Langworthy, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1275 Pennsylvania Ave, NW

Address Line 2: Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2415

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elisabeth A. Langworthy
Signature:	/EALangworthy/
Date:	01/07/2005

Total Attachments: 8 source=DOC001#page1.tif source=DOC001#page2.tif source=DOC001#page3.tif source=DOC001#page4.tif source=DOC001#page5.tif source=DOC001#page6.tif source=DOC001#page7.tif source=DOC001#page8.tif

REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0273

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND DOMAIN NAMES

WHEREAS, CAJUN OPERATING COMPANY, (hereinafter, "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, has adopted, used in its business, applied for and/or registered the Trademarks and Domain Names listed on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter, "Trademarks and Domain Names");

WHEREAS, CAJUN FUNDING CORP., (hereinafter, "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Trademarks and Domain Names;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and Domain Names, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and Domain Names all rights to recover damages for past infringement and all federal, state, foreign and common law rights therein, including any applications and/or registrations thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute all further papers and to do all further necessary things, at Assignee's reasonable request, to assist Assignee in acquiring full, right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and Domain Names.

This Assignment may be e original, but all of which together s	executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed as hall constitute one and the same Assignment.
(Corporate Seal)	By: Name: E) Stockton Croft Title: Treasurer and Assistant Secretary Date: December 28, 2004
	CAJUN FUNDING CORP. By:
(Corporate Seal)	Name: Title: Date: TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CAJUN OPERATING COMPANY (hereinafter, "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, has adopted, used in its business, applied for and/or registered the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter, "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, CAJUN FUNDING CORP. (hereinafter, "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and all rights to recover damages for past infringement and all federal, state, foreign and common law rights therein, including any applications and/or registrations thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute all further papers and to do all further necessary things, at Assignee's reasonable request, to assist Assignee in acquiring full, right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same Assignment.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0274

CAJUN OPERATING COMPANY

Date: December 282004

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

TAB	TRADEMARK	REGISTERED/ PENDING	REGISTRATION NO./ APPLICATION NO.*
1.	BARBEOUE & DESIGN	Registered	2824083
2.	BIG PIECES, LITTLE PRICES	Registered	2599311
3.	FULL FLAVOR FULL POCKETS FULL LIFE	Registered	2811744
4.	FULL POCKETS & Design	Registered	2811725
5.	SOUR & SWEET & Design	Registered	2824085
6.	HONEY MUSTARD & Design	Registered	2824086
7.	CHURCH'S	Registered	2245601
8.	CHURCH'S (stylized) (hurchs	Registered	2252753
9.	CHURCH'S (Script) Churchis	Registered	815076
10.	CHURCH'S (Script) Church's	Registered	815614
11.	CHURCH'S CHICKEN & Doorway Design	Registered	1918270

WO 348278.1

TAB	TRADEMARK	REGISTERED/ PENDING	REGISTRATION NO./ APPLICATION NO.*
12.	CHURCH'S CHICKEN FOUR STAR TAKEOUT (prior design)	Registered	2257770
13.	CHURCH'S CHICKEN Logo (prior design)	Registered	1915306
14.	CHURCH'S CHICKEN Logo (prior design)	Registered	1471070
15.	CHURCH'S CHICKEN SINCE 1952 (prior design)	Registered	2721849
16.	CHURCH'S FRIED CHICKEN & C DESIGN	Registered	1052133
17.	CRISPY NUGGETS	Registered	1375297
18.	DAY OF DREAMS	Registered	2125486
19.	FOUR STAR TAKEOUT	Registered	2257769
20.	FOUR STAR TAKEOUT (prior design)	Registered	2257768
21.	GOTTA LOVE IT	Registered	2125482
22.	JALAPENO CHEESE BOMBERS	Registered	2054436
23.	RANCH & Design	Registered	2824084

24.	SOUTHERN OVEN	Registered	2406959
TAB	TRADEMARK	REGISTERED/ PENDING	REGISTRATION NO./ APPLICATION NO.*
25.	SOUTHERN OVEN COMFORT FOODS FROM CHURCH'S (prior Design)	Registered	2406958
26.	TENDER STRIPS	Registered	2542246
27.	PURPLE PEPPER SAUCE & Design	Registered	2870449
28.	CREAMY JALAPENO & Design	Registered	2880250
29.	CHICKEN WRAPIDITO & Design	Pending	78/361541
30.	KRISPY TENDER STRIPS	Pending	78/063959
31.	FULL LIFE	Pending	78/119295
32.	FULL LIFE & Design	Pending	78/119304
33.	FULL FLAVOR & Design FULFLAVOR	Pending	78/119311
34.	LLENA LA VIDA	Pending	78/120248
35.	LLENA DE SABOR	Pending	78/120252
36.	LLENA LOS BOLSILLOS	Pending	78/120254
37.	LLENA DE SABOR & Design LLENA DE SABOR	Pending	78/121423

TAB	TRADEMARK	REGISTERED/ PENDING	REGISTRATION NO./ APPLICATION NO.*
38.	LLENA LA VIDA & Design	Pending	78/121427
	LLENA LA VIDA		
39.	LLENA LOS BOLSILLOS & Design	Pending	78/121429
	ELENA COS 3015-1ELOS		
40.	CREAMY JALAPENO & Design	Pending	78/138136
	orany jugatar		
41.	NOT AS HOT SAUCE & Design	Pending	78/138146
42.	PURPLE PEPPER SAUCE & Design	Pending	78/138158
43.	SWEET AND SOUR SUGAR & Design	Pending	78/138162
44.	HOT HOT SAUCE & Design	Pending	78/138187
45.	HONEY MUSTARD & Design	Pending	78/138196
46.	HONEY BUTTER & Design	Pending	78/138200

TAB	TRADEMARK	REGISTERED/ PENDING	REGISTRATION NO./ APPLICATION NO.*
47.	ON THE FLY	Pending	78/145322
48.	CHURCH'S ON THE FLY	Pending	78/145328
49.	SWEET BISCUIT CRUNCHERS	Pending	78/155457
50.	CHURCH'S CHICKEN SINCE 1952 & Logo	Pending	78/299766
51.	CHICKEN WRAPIDITO	Pending	78/361479
52.	TENDER LOVER'S CHICKEN SANDWICH	Pending	78/442505
53.	TENDER LOVIN' SAUCE	Pending	78/442524
54.	TEXAS CHICKEN	Pending	N/A
55.	GOTTA HAVE THAT CRUNCH	Pending	78/499914
56.	WE'VE GOT THE CRUNCH	Pending	78/499904
57.	GOTTA HAVE THAT CRUNCH & Design	Pending	78/503623
58.	WE'VE GOT THE CRUNCH & Design	Pending	78/503598

DOMAIN NAMES

churchschicken.biz	
churchs.us	
churchschicken.us	
churchschicken.org	

WO 348278.1

churchsmarketing.com
churchschicken.com
churchschicken.biz
churchsmediaexchange.com
churchschickenrestaurants.com
churchs.com
churchsfriedchicken.com
churchsmarketingworks.com
churchschicken.net
churchschicken.info
churchsmarketingworks.net

WO 348278.1

RECORDED: 01/07/2005